

Jan 31, 2018

# Financial Express

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 31, 2018

## RELIANCE

### RELIANCE POWER LIMITED

CIN : L40101MH1995PLC084687

Registered Office: H Block, 1st Floor, Dhirubhai Ambani Knowledge City, Navi Mumbai 400 710.

Tel: +91 22 3303 1000, Fax: +91 22 3303 3363, Website: www.reliancepower.co.in, Email: reliancepower.investors@relianceada.com

#### A. Extract of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2017

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2017	September 30, 2017	December 31, 2016	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2016	March 31, 2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations.	2,59,032	2,37,968	2,98,456	7,72,232	8,29,518	10,89,168
2	Profit before tax	35,478	37,723	32,711	1,05,893	1,14,002	1,42,542
3	Net Profit for the period	28,034	27,315	27,570	78,434	88,826	1,10,416
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	28,033	27,341	27,580	78,485	88,856	1,10,519
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Par value of Rs. 10 each)	2,80,513	2,80,513	2,80,513	2,80,513	2,80,513	2,80,513
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						
7	Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted (of Rs. 10 each))						
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	1*	0.97*	0.98*	2.8*	3.17*	3.94
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	1*	0.97*	0.98*	2.8*	3.17*	3.94
	*Not annualised						

#### B. Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2017

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2017	September 30, 2017	December 31, 2016	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2016	March 31, 2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	427	2,136	523	3,963	4,227	4,806
2	Profit before tax	85	4,946	5,288	6,886	7,580	7,106
3	Total Comprehensive Income	8	4,987	64,725	6,104	71,404	7,488

C. The consolidated financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

D. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017 drawn up both on a Standalone and Consolidated basis, filed with Stock Exchanges on January 30, 2018 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017 are available on the Company's website, www.reliancepower.co.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: January 30, 2018

Kottayam (Kerala)	CAMS Service Center Jacob Complex Building No Old No-1319F, New No - 2512D, Behind Makkil Centre, Good Shepherd Road, Kottayam - 686001	CAMS Service Center Thamarapalli Building, Door No - XIII/658, M L Road, Near KSRTC Bus Stand Road, Kottayam - 686001	February 05, 2018
-------------------	--	---	-------------------

The above Collection Centres will continue to be the "Official Point of Acceptance of Transactions" of Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund.

This addendum forms an integral part of the Statement of Additional Information, Scheme Information Document and Key Information Memorandum issued for respective schemes, read with the addenda issued from time to time.

This addendum is dated January 30, 2018.

For Franklin Templeton Asset Management (India) Pvt. Ltd.  
(Investment Manager of Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund)

Sd/

Authorized Signatory

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

# RELIANCE

## RELIANCE POWER LIMITED

CIN : L40101MH1995PLC084687

Registered Office: H Block, 1st Floor, Dhirubhai Ambani Knowledge City, Navi Mumbai 400 710.

Tel: +91 22 3303 1000, Fax : +91.22 3303 3363, Website: www.reliancepower.co.in, Email: reliancepower.investors@relianceada.com

### A. Extract of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2017

Rupees in Lakhs

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2017	September 30, 2017	December 31, 2016	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2016	March 31, 2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,59,032	2,37,968	2,98,456	7,72,232	8,29,518	10,89,168
2	Profit before tax	35,478	37,723	32,711	1,05,893	1,14,002	1,42,542
3	Net Profit for the period	28,034	27,315	27,570	78,434	88,826	1,10,416
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	28,033	27,341	27,580	78,485	88,856	1,10,519
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Par value of Rs. 10 each)	2,80,513	2,80,513	2,80,513	2,80,513	2,80,513	2,80,513
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						
7	Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted (of Rs. 10 each))						
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	1*	0.97*	0.98*	2.8*	3.17*	3.94
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	1*	0.97*	0.98*	2.8*	3.17*	3.94
	*Not annualised						

### B. Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2017

Rupees in Lakhs

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2017	September 30, 2017	December 31, 2016	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2016	March 31, 2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	427	2,136	523	3,963	4,227	4,806
2	Profit before tax	85	4,946	5,298	6,866	7,580	7,106
3	Total Comprehensive Income	8	4,987	64,725	6,104	71,404	7,488

C. The consolidated financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

D. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017 drawn up both on a Standalone and Consolidated basis, filed with Stock Exchanges on January 30, 2018 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017 are available on the Company's website, www.reliancepower.co.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: Mumbai

Date: January 30, 2018

Jan 31, 2018 Navshakti